

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1296/2022  
CM No. 3704/2022

Kuldeep Raj Dubey

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. A. H. Qazi, Advocate

V/s

J & K Special Tribunal Jammu & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**14.06.2022**

Issue notice to the respondents in main petition as well as in CM.

List on 13.07.2022.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, operation of impugned order dated 31.08.2020 passed in Revision Petition titled 'Shiv Kumar vs Kuldeep Raj Dubey & Ors' shall remain stayed.

**(Mohan Lal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
14.06.2022  
Vijay