

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 1296/2022

Kuldeep Raj Dubey

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

Jammu and Kashmir Special Tribunal Jammu  
and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Chouhan, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(03.11.2023)**

None appears for the petitioner.

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents No. 3 to 5.

There is no representation on behalf of respondent No. 2, statutory period is over. Accordingly, respondent No. 2 is deemed to have been served.

Await appearance.

List on 11.12.2023.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**03.11.2023**  
*Shivalee*