

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 1296/2022

**Kuldeep Raj Dubey**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. H. Qazi, Advocate.

**Vs**

**Jammu and Kashmir  
Special Tribunal Jammu  
and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(11.12.2023)**

Mr. A. H. Qazi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on his health grounds.

Adjourned.

List again on 07.02.2024.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(RAHUL BHARTI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
11.12.2023**

*Bunty*