

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

13

WP(C) No. 1296/2022

Kuldeep Raj DubeyAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A H Qazi, Advocate..

vs

J&K Special Tribunal, Jammu & Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.08.2024

Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file objections.

List on 25.09.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

Registry to reflect the name of Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate, as counsel for the respondents in the causelist.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
21.08.2024
Abinash