

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 1296/2022

Kuldeep Raj Dubey

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. H. Qazi, Advocate.

Vs

Jammu and Kashmir Special Tribunal
Jammu and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(30.04.2025)

1. In today's cause list, there is an omission with respect to mention of name of Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, learned counsel for respondent No. 2, as such, he has been caught unaware of listing of this matter today.
2. Registry is cautioned not to commit such like mistake which result in adjournment of a case without any effective proceedings.
3. List again on 07.07.2025.
4. In the meantime, let the respondent No. 2 also come forward with reply to the writ petition.
5. Interim direction, in terms of an order dated 14.06.2022 whereby operation of the impugned order dated 31.08.2020 of the J&K Special Tribunal, Jammu has been stayed, to continue till next date of hearing.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
30.04.2025

Shivalee