

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1296/2022

Kuldeep Raj Dubey

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. A.H. Qazi, Advocate

v/s

J & K Special Tribunal and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate for R-2

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**07.07.2025**

Mr. Kotwal, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing reply with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate as counsel for respondent No.2 in the cause list.

List on 13.08.2025

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
07.07.2025  
Manik