

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** WP(C) No. 1296/2022

Kuldeep Raj Dubey

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

**Vs**

Jammu and Kashmir Special Tribunal and  
Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**13.08.2025**

Reply stands filed on behalf of the respondents.

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.

Adjourned.

List on 08.09.2025.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on  
any count whatsoever on the next date of hearing.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
13.08.2025  
Mihul