

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) 1296/2022 CM(3704/2022)

CM(6465/2024)

(TH. VIRTUAL MODE)

KULDEEP RAJ DUBEY (SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A.H. Qazi, Advocate.

VERSUS

JAMMU AND KASHMIR SPECIAL TRIBUNAL JAMMU AND OTHERS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

08.09.2025

The matter is taken out of turn at the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. He submits that he is not feeling well today and, therefore, seeks adjournment.

Adjourned at his request.

In the meantime, let respondents shall file their reply positively by next date of hearing.

Be listed on 6th of October, 2025.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

08.09.2025.

Showkat Khan