

Regular List

Serial No. 09

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1296/2022

Kuldeep Raj Dubey

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A. H. Qazi, Advocate.

Vs

J&K Special Tribunal Jammu & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(04.11.2025)**

- 01.** There is an adjournment motion on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner.
- 02.** Adjourned.
- 03.** List again on **17.12.2025**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
04.11.2025**

Bunty