

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1296/2022

Kuldeep Raj Dubey

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

vs

J&K Special Tribunal Jammu and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Surbhi Kotwal, Advocate.
Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
26.02.2026

01. Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, learned Sr. Advocate has submitted that parties have amicably settled the dispute out of Court. He seeks and is granted a week's time to place on record the compromise deed. In the circumstances, matter cannot be referred for mediation, at this stage.
02. List on **11.03.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
26.02.2026
Sushant