

Serial No. 15

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1296/2022

CM No. 3704/2022

CM No. 6465/2024

Kuldeep Raj Dubey

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A.H. Qazi, Advocate.

V/s

**Jammu & Kashmir Special
Tribunal Jammu & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(11.03.2026)**

On mention, the matter is taken up, out of turn.

List on **06.05.2026**, awaiting appearance on behalf of the respondents and instructions with regard to amicable settlement.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu

11.03.2026

Renu