

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1296/2022

Kuldeep Raj Dubey

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

**Jammu and Kashmir Special
Tribunal Jammu & Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. K Nirmal Kotwal, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Surbhi Kotwal, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

06.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents states that parties have settled the dispute amicably.
2. It seems that the learned counsel for the petitioner has lost interest in prosecution this petition in terms of the amicable settlement arrived at between the parties. Perhaps this is the reason for absence of learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. In view of the above, the instant writ petition is *dismissed* for non-prosecution along with connected applications.
4. Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
06.05.2026
Asif Tantray**